Management believes that the most relevant risks that may affect the Company’s results, for which it uses

derivative financial instruments to protect, are the volatility of commodities prices, foreign exchange rates

and interest rates.

For the probable scenario of commodities, Management uses as a reference the future value of assets on

March 31, 2024 and therefore understands that there will be no changes in the results of operations. As for

the exchange rate, Management uses the Focus report for the American Dollar as a reference inserting the

quotes for the current and subsequent years. The likely scenario for other currencies is determined based on

the US Dollar parity.

In the possible and remote scenarios, both positive and negative variations of 15% and 30% respectively

were considered in both cases from the probable scenario. Such sensitivity scenarios originate from

information and assumptions used by Management in monitoring the previously mentioned risks.

The information used in the preparation of the analysis is based on the position as of March 31, 2024, which

has been described in the items above. The estimated values may differ significantly to numbers and results

 78

Interim Financial Information, Individual and Consolidated | March 31, 2024

that will be effectively registered by the Company. Positive values indicate gains and negative values indicate

losses.

Remote Possible Probable Possible Remote

Exchange rate - Balance - 30% - 15% + 15% + 30%

USD 3.4738 4.2181 4.9625 5.7069 6.4513

Monetary assets and liabilities 644,349   329,306   14,263   (300,780)   (615,823)

Derivative instruments - not designated (612,025)   (312,786)   (13,547)   285,691   584,930

Net effect 32,324   16,520   716   (15,089)   (30,893)

EUR 3.7633 4.5697 5.3761 6.1825 6.9889

Monetary assets and liabilities 22,053   11,174   294   (10,585)   (21,465)

Derivative instruments - not designated (4,087)   (2,071)   (55)   1,962   3,978

Net effect 17,966   9,103   239   (8,623)   (17,487)

JPY 0.0230 0.0279 0.0328 0.0377 0.0426

Monetary assets and liabilities 295   151   7   (138)   (282)

Net effect 295   151   7   (138)   (282)

TRY 0.1072 0.1302 0.1532 0.1762 0.1992

Monetary assets and liabilities (55,142)   (28,557)   (1,972)   24,613   51,198

Derivative instruments - not designated 19,526   10,112   698   (8,716)   (18,129)

Net effect (35,616)   (18,445)   (1,274)   15,897   33,069

AOA 0.0041 0.0050 0.0059 0.0068 0.0076

Monetary assets and liabilities (64,157)   (32,736)   (1,316)   30,105   61,525

Derivative instruments - not designated 3,041   1,552   62   (1,427)   (2,917)

Net effect (61,116)   (31,184)   (1,254)   28,678   58,608

ARS 0.0041 0.0049 0.0058 0.0067 0.0076

Monetary assets and liabilities 1,024   518   11   (495)   (1,002)

Net effect 1,024   518   11   (495)   (1,002)

CLP 0.0036 0.0043 0.0051 0.0058 0.0066

Monetary assets and liabilities (79,485)   (40,117)   (400)   32,557   65,515

Net effect (79,485)   (40,117)   (400)   32,557   65,515

Scenario

Remote Possible Probable Possible Remote

Exchange rate - Operating results - 30% - 15% + 15% + 30%

USD 3.4738 4.2181 4.9625 5.7069 6.4513

Revenue in USD (841,154)   (429,886)   (18,619)   392,648   803,915

NDF 270,235   138,108   5,982   (126,145)   (258,271)

Collar 539,143   257,893   (57)   (235,432)   (516,682)

Net effect (31,776)   (33,885)   (12,694)   31,071   28,962

Scenario

 79

Interim Financial Information, Individual and Consolidated | March 31, 2024

Remote Possible Probable Possible Remote

Exchange rate - Operating results - 30% - 15% + 15% + 30%

Soybean meal - CBOT 263   320   376   432   489

Cost of sales 1,127   564   -   (564)   (1,127)

Collar (1,127)   (564)   -   375   687

Net effect -   -   -   (189)   (440)

Soybean oil - CBOT 747   907   1,067   1,227   1,387

Cost of sales 3,200   1,600   -   (1,600)   (3,200)

NDF (3,200)   (1,600)   -   1,600   3,200

Net effect -   -   -   -   -

Corn - CBOT 122   148   174   200   226

Cost of sales 1,827   914   -   (914)   (1,827)

Collar (1,307)   (394)   -   310   1,223

Net effect 520   520   -   (604)   (604)

Corn - B3 712   864   1,017   1,170   1,322

Cost of sales 53,834   26,917   -   (26,917)   (53,834)

Collar (55,208)   (18,359)   -   10,329   33,909

Future 20,585   10,292   -   (10,292)   (20,585)

Net effect 19,211   18,850   -   (26,880)   (40,510)

Scenario

 80

Interim Financial Information, Individual and Consolidated | March 31, 2024

23.6.  Financial instruments by category

(1) All derivatives are classified at fair value through profit and loss. Those designated as hedge accounting instruments have their gains and losses also

affecting Equity and Inventories.

(2) The part of the loans and borrowings that is object in a fair value hedge is classified as Fair value through profit and loss. The rest of the loans and

borrowings balance is classified as amortized cost and those designated as cash flow or net investment hedge accounting instruments have their

gains and losses also affecting Equity.

(1) All derivatives are classified at fair value through profit and loss. Those designated as hedge accounting instruments have their gains and losses also